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Short Term Zone—CCTV Coverage

Foresters Way, Folkestone

Upper Payers Park, Folkestone

Long Term Zone

Lower Payers Park, Folkestone
Tram Road, Folkestone

Long Term Zone—CCTV Coverage

Bouverie Island, Folkestone
Leas Cliff Hall, Folkestone

Short/Long Term Zone

Dover Road, Folkestone
Shellons Street, Folkestone
Mount Street, Hythe
Military Road, Hythe
(Dymchurch Central and
Jolly Fisherman, Greatstone
1st April to 30th September only)

(Maximum Stay 3 hours)

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 30 minutes
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours

Up to 30 minutes
Up to 1 hour
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 7 hours
Over 7 hours

Up to 1 hour
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 7 hours
Over 7 hours

Up to 30 minutes
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 7 hours
Over 7 hours

Sea Front Zone 1
(1st April to 30th September—All Days
1st October to 31st March—Sundays Only}

Rotunda, Folkestone
Marina, Folkestone
Marine Parade, Folkestone

Lower Sandgate Road East,
Folkestone

Up to 4 hours
Up to 8 hours
Over 8 hours

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 8 hours
Over 8 hours

50p
80p
160p
30p
50p
80p
160p

30p
50p

lOOp
150p
200p
250p

60p
120p
ISOp
240p
300p

20p
40p
60p

lOOp
150p
200p
250p

200p
350p
500p

50p
lOOp
200p
350p
500p

Sea Front Zone 2
(1st April to 30th September and all Sundays)

Roman Villa, Folkestone

Sea Front Zone 3
(1st April to 30th September only)

Martello, Dymchurch
High Knocke, Dymchurch
Coast Drive, Littlestone

Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

Up to 3 hours
Over 3 hours

Part B—Lorry Parking Charges

Dover Road, Folkestone and Up to 3 hours
Dymchurch Central Over 3 hours

Part C—Coach Parking Charges

Coast Drive, Littlestone and Up to 3 hours
Marine Parade, Folkestone Over 3 hours

Part D—Season Ticket Charges

Standard 3 months
6 months
1 year

Registered Disabled 3 months
6 months
1 year

Part E—Night-Time Parking

Bouverie Island, Folkestone and Leas Nightly
Cliff Hall, Folkestone

200p
350p

150p
300p

£3-00
£6-00

£3-00
£6-00

£84-00
£130-00
£210-00
£42-00
£65-00

£105-00

£0-50

Part F—Excess Charges

£50-00
(Reduced to £30-00 if paid within 14 days)

Part G—Administrative Charge

Lost Season Ticket or Change of
Vehicle
4th November 1997.

£5-00

(492)

CHICHESTER DISTRICT COUNCIL

The Chichester District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1989 (Amendment No. I ) Order 1998

Notice is hereby given that the Council propose to make an Order under sections 35(1) and 124(1) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road
Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the effect of which will be to amend The District Council of Chichester (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1989
as follows:

(a) amending the scale of charges made for the use of parking places in Chichester in accordance with the particulars described in Schedules
1 and 2 to this notice;

(b) introducing an hourly charge in Tariff B car parks to replace the present two-hour banding charge;
(c) increasing the level of parking fees in the Woolstaplers car park from Tariff B to Tariff A charges;
(d) removing the specific season ticket facility at the Avenue de Chartres (decked) car park;
(e) amending the hours during which charges are made for all car parks from Monday to Friday from 8.30 a.m. to 5 p.m. to 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.;
(f) amending the hours during which charges are made for Tariff A car parks on Saturdays only from 8.30 a.m. to 5 p.m. to 9 a.m. to

5 p.m.; and
(g) increasing the excess charge discounted sum from £15 to £20.

A copy of this draft Order, together with a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection
at East Pallant House, Chichester, and at the Council's Area Offices at Midhurst and Petworth during normal office hours until Wednesday,
31st December 1997.

In all other respects the present provisions of the 1989 Order will remain in force.
Objections to the foregoing proposals must be sent in writing to the undersigned on or before Wednesday, 31 st December 1997. The contact

officer is Roger Yardley (telephone Chichester 785166 extension 4654 or direct line 534654).
This notice replaces the notice which appeared in this publication on 27th November 1997. The only amendment made from the previous

notice is to extend the closing date for objections.
R. C. Benny, Director of Corporate Services and Deputy Chief Executive

East Pallant House, East Pallant,
Chichester, West Sussex PO19 1TY.

Parking Place
(a) (i) Little London

(ii) Baffins Lane
(iii) Woolstaplers

(b)(i)St. Cyriacs

SCHEDULE 1
Days and hours of charging

9 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Monday to Saturday inclusive

9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Period of parking
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
More than 4 hours
Up to 1 hour

Present charge Proposed charge
50p 60p
£1 £1-20
£3 £3
£5 £5
£10 £10

50p


