## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 4TH DECEMBER 1997

Short Term Zone—CCTV Coverage	(Maximum Stay 3 hours)		Sea Front Zone 2		
Foresters Way, Folkestone	Up to 1 hour	50p	(Ist April to 30th September and all Si	• •	
	Up to 2 hours	80p	Roman Villa, Folkestone	Up to 4 hours	200p
77 D D1 ID-11	Up to 3 hours	160p		Over 4 hours	350p
Upper Payers Park, Folkestone	Up to 30 minutes	30p	Sea Front Zone 3		
	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	50p 80p	(1st April to 30th September only)		
	Up to 3 hours	160p	Martello, Dymchurch	Up to 3 hours	150p
	Op to 3 hours	тоор	High Knocke, Dymchurch	Over 3 hours	300p
Long Term Zone			Coast Drive, Littlestone		
Lower Payers Park, Folkestone	Up to 30 minutes	30p	Part B—Lorry Parking Charges		
Tram Road, Folkestone	Up to 1 hour	50p			
	Up to 3 hours	100p	Dover Road, Folkestone and	Up to 3 hours	£3.00
	Up to 5 hours	150p	Dymchurch Central	Over 3 hours	£6.00
	Up to 7 hours Over 7 hours	200p			
	Over / nours	250p	Part C—Coach Parking Charges		
Long Term Zone—CCTV Coverage			Coast Drive, Littlestone and	Up to 3 hours	£3.00
Bouverie Island, Folkestone	Up to 1 hour	60p	Marine Parade, Folkestone	Over 3 hours	£6.00
Leas Cliff Hall, Folkestone	Up to 3 hours	120p			
	Up to 5 hours	180p	Part D—Season Ticket Charges		
	Up to 7 hours	240p	Standard	3 months	£84-00
	Over 7 hours	300p	Stational	6 months	£130.00
Short/Long Term Zone				1 year	£210.00
Dover Road, Folkestone	Up to 30 minutes	20p	Registered Disabled	3 months	£42.00
Shellons Street, Folkestone	Up to 1 hour	40p	J	6 months	£65.00
Mount Street, Hythe	Up to 2 hours	60p		l year	£105.00
Military Road, Hythe	Up to 3 hours	100p			
(Dymchurch Central and	Up to 5 hours	150p	Part E—Night-Time Parking		
Jolly Fisherman, Greatstone	Up to 7 hours	200p	n : 77 7 7 1 1 1 1 7	NT 1.1	00.00
1st April to 30th September only)	Over 7 hours	250p	Bouverie Island, Folkestone and Leas	Nightly	£0.50
Sea Front Zone 1			Cliff Hall, Folkestone		
(1st April to 30th September-All Day	'S		Don't E. Errana	71	
Ist October to 31st March—Sundays Only)		Part F—Excess Charges			
Rotunda, Folkestone	Up to 4 hours	200p			£50.00
Marina, Folkestone	Up to 8 hours	350p	(Reduced to a	30.00 if paid withi	n 14 days)
Marine Parade, Folkestone	Over 8 hours	500p			
Lower Sandgate Road East.	Up to 1 hour	50p	Part G—Administra	tive Charge	
Folkestone	Up to 2 hours	100p	Lost Season Ticket or Change of		£5.00
	Up to 4 hours	200p	Vehicle		
	Up to 8 hours	350p	4th November 1997.		(492)
	Over 8 hours	500p			

## CHICHESTER DISTRICT COUNCIL

The Chichester District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1989 (Amendment No. 1) Order 1998

Notice is hereby given that the Council propose to make an Order under sections 35(1) and 124(1) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the effect of which will be to amend The District Council of Chichester (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1989 as follows:

- (a) amending the scale of charges made for the use of parking places in Chichester in accordance with the particulars described in Schedules I and 2 to this notice;
  (b) introducing an hourly charge in Tariff B car parks to replace the present two-hour banding charge;

- (c) increasing the level of parking fees in the Woolstaplers car park from Tariff B to Tariff A charges;
  (d) removing the specific season ticket facility at the Avenue de Chartres (decked) car park;
  (e) amending the hours during which charges are made for all car parks from Monday to Friday from 8.30 a.m. to 5 p.m. to 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.;
  (f) amending the hours during which charges are made for Tariff A car parks on Saturdays only from 8.30 a.m. to 5 p.m. to 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.; and
- (g) increasing the excess charge discounted sum from £15 to £20.

A copy of this draft Order, together with a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at East Pallant House, Chichester, and at the Council's Area Offices at Midhurst and Petworth during normal office hours until Wednesday, 31st December 1997.

In all other respects the present provisions of the 1989 Order will remain in force.

Objections to the foregoing proposals must be sent in writing to the undersigned on or before Wednesday, 31st December 1997. The contact officer is Roger Yardley (telephone Chichester 785166 extension 4654 or direct line 534654).

This notice replaces the notice which appeared in this publication on 27th November 1997. The only amendment made from the previous notice is to extend the closing date for objections.

R. C. Benny, Director of Corporate Services and Deputy Chief Executive

East Pallant House, East Pallant, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 1TY.

Parking Place  (a) (i) Little London  (ii) Baffins Lane  (iii) Woolstaplers	Days and hours of charging 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.  Monday to Saturday inclusive	Period of parking Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours More than 4 hours	Present charge 50p £1 £3 £5 £10	Proposed charge 60p £1.20 £3 £5 £10
(b) (i) St. Cyriacs	9 a.m. to 5 p.m.	Up to 1 hour		50p